## 

Introduced Version

## SENATE RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION urging the legislative council to assign the topic of Regional Teacher Evaluation Teams to the appropriate study committee.

## Houchin

\_\_\_\_\_, read first time and referred to Committee on



20172873

First Regular Session of the 120th General Assembly (2017)

## SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

A SENATE RESOLUTION urging the legislative council to assign 1 2 the topic of Regional Teacher Evaluation Teams to the appropriate study committee. 3 Whereas. Effective instruction and family-school 4 collaboration are essential components of student success; 5 Whereas, Indiana supports the development and 6 7 implementation of meaningful teacher and principal evaluation systems that improve the capacity to enhance 8 student learning and academic achievement; and 9 10 Whereas, Indiana views teacher evaluations as professional learning tools, which school districts use to provide effective 11 professional development to promote excellence in 12 classrooms: Therefore, 13 14 *Be it resolved by the Senate* of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana: 15 SECTION 1. That the legislative council is urged to assign the topic 16 of Regional Teacher Evaluation Teams to the appropriate study 17 committee. 18

